We intend to use these proceeds for general corporate purposes, which may include repayment of commercial paper
or, depending on timing considerations, the payment of a portion of the purchase price of the acquisition of Wayne.
Other general corporate purposes may include repayment of debt, additions to working capital, capital expenditures,
investments in our subsidiaries, any future acquisitions and the repurchase, redemption or retirement of securities,
including shares of our common stock. The net proceeds may be temporarily invested or applied to repay short-term
or revolving debt prior to use. As of September 30, 2016, our outstanding commercial paper had a weighted average
interest rate of 0.706% and an average maturity of 12 days.

S-10

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2016 on (1) an actual basis and (2) an �as adjusted�
basis solely to give effect to the sale of the   % notes due 2026 offered hereby. You should read this table in
conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

September 30, 2016

Actual
As

adjusted
(in thousands, except par

value
and share amounts)

Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 507,100 $
Current portion of long-term debt 6,880 6,880

Total short-term debt $ 513,980 $

Long-term debt
5.45% notes due 2018 $ 349,505 $ 349,505
2.125% notes due 2020 (euro-denominated) 336,389 336,389
4.30% notes due 2021 449,885 449,885
3.150% notes due 2025 397,182 397,182
6.65% debentures due June 1, 2028 199,578 199,578
5.375% debentures due October 15, 2035 296,963 296,963
6.60% notes due 2038 248,102 248,102
5.375% notes due 2041 346,109 346,109
   % notes due 2026 offered hereby(1) �
Other long-term debt including capital leases 2,465 2,465

Total long-term debt $ 2,626,178 $
Less unamortized debt issuance costs (12,417)

Long-term debt excluding current portion $ 2,613,761 $

Stockholders� equity
Capital stock, $1 par value, authorized 500,000,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 256,450,657 shares $ 256,451 $ 256,451
Additional paid-in capital 936,930 936,930
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings (267,678) (267,678)
Retained earnings 7,835,213 7,835,213
Common shares in treasury, at cost; 101,109,186 shares (4,972,016) (4,972,016)

Total stockholders� equity $ 3,788,900 $ 3,788,900

Total capitalization $ 6,916,641 $

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 29

(1) The amount of the �as adjusted� column of the above table is the U.S. dollar equivalent of the aggregate principal
amount of the notes being offered hereby from euro using an exchange rate of �1.00 = $1.0934, the noon buying
rate published by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York for the euro/U.S.$ exchange rate on October 28, 2016.

S-11

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our historical ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated. This